Order ~ appointing Elizabeth Snyder to the Special Events Committee for a term of 3 
years beginning July 1, 2014. 

f.  Order ~ authorizing the Mayor to execute the attached contract for the audit of City 
accounts and engagement letter with Berry, Padgett & Chandler, LLC of Southport, NC 
in the estimated amount of Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents 
($22,500.00) for professional services involving the FY 2014 financial year. 

g.  Order ~ establishing the City of Boiling Spring Lakes iPad/Tablet Policy for the 
Board of Commissioners. 

12. Adjourn